
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF LABOUR AND EMPLOYMENT


LOK SABHA


UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1251

TO BE ANSWERED ON 11.02.2019


ESI HOSPITALS

†1251. SHRI HARISH CHANDRA ALIAS HARISH DWIVEDI:


Will the Minister of LABOUR AND EMPLOYMENT   be pleased to state:


(a)the number of ESI hospitals functioning across the country at present,

State/UT-wise;

(b) the criteria for setting up new ESI hospitals in the country;

(c) whether the Government is working upon any plan to set up ESI hospitals in small cities of the country; and

(d) if so, the details thereof?

ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE (IC) FOR LABOUR AND EMPLOYMENT

(SHRI SANTOSH KUMAR GANGWAR)

(a):   At present, there are 155 ESI Hospitals functioning across the

country. List of these ESI Hospitals is placed at Annexure-I.


(b):   ESI Corporation in its 163rd meeting held on 4th December 2014,

has revised the norms for setting up ESI Hospitals based on minimum number of IPs, which are as under:

Sl.

No.

No. of beds Min. No. of IPs

1. 100 bedded

hospital

50,000

2. 150 bedded

hospital

1,00,000

3. 200 bedded

hospital

1,50,000

4. 250 bedded

hospital

2,00,000

5. 300 bedded

hospital

2,50,000

6. 350 bedded

hospital

3,00,000

7. 400 bedded 3,50,000


hospital

8. 500 bedded

hospital

4,00,000

9. 600 bedded

hospital

5,00,000


The IP population should be taken in a radius of 25 Km and that there should not be any other ESI Hospital within a radius of 50 Km. If there is another ESI Hospital within 50 Km, then each ESI Hospital should fulfill these norms in the respective catchment areas (for example, if the two ESI Hospitals are at a distance of 40 Km, then each hospital should satisfy these norms within a radius of 20 Km.

(c) & (d): Under expansion plan, ESI Corporation is working to make provision of medical services including setting up of ESI Hospitals in newly implemented area and in small cities. List of new ESI Hospitals approved in principle is placed at Annexure-II.


**                                                      ********


ANNEXURE-I

STATEMENT REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PART (a) OF LOK SABHA UN-

STARRED QUESTION NO. 1251 FOR 11.02.2019 BY SHRI HARISH CHANDRA

ALIAS HARISH DWIVEDI REGARDING ESI HOSPITALS.


The State-wise details of number ESI of Hospitals in the country

SL. NO. Name of State/UT Hospital

1. Andhra Pradesh 5

2.  Assam 1

3.  Bihar 4

4.  Chandigarh 1

5.  Chhattisgarh 0

6.  Delhi 4

7.  Goa 1

8.  Gujarat 12

9. Himachal Pradesh 2

10.  Haryana 7

11. Jammu and Kashmir 1

12.  Jharkhand 3

13.  Karnataka 11

14.  Kerala 12

15. Madhya Pradesh 7

16.  Meghalaya 0

17. Maharashtra 15

18.  Nagaland 0

19.  Odisha 6

20.  Puducherry 1

21.  Punjab 8

22.  Rajasthan 7

23.  Sikkim 0

24.  Tamil Nadu 10

25.  Tripura  0

26. Uttar Pradesh 16

27.  Uttrakhand 0

28.  Telangana 7

29. West Bengal 14

Total 155


 ANNEXURE-II


STATEMENT REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PART (c) & (d) OF LOK SABHA UN-

STARRED QUESTION NO. 1251 FOR 11.02.2019 BY SHRI HARISH CHANDRA

ALIAS HARISH DWIVEDI REGARDING ESI HOSPITALS.


List of new ESI Hospitals sanctioned:

Sl.
No.

State Location

1 Gujarat  Alang

2 Madhya Pradesh Pithampur

3 Jharkhand Deoghar

4 Goa  North Goa

5 Chhattisgarh Raipur

6 Chhattisgarh Bhillai

7 Chhattisgarh Korba

8 Chhattisgarh Raigarh

9 Odisha ESIC SS hospital, Bhubaneswar

10 Odisha Angul

11 Odisha  Duburi

12 Rajasthan Bikaner

13 Rajasthan Udaipur

14 Karnataka Doddabalapur

15 Karnataka Bommsandra

16 Karnataka Shivamoga

17 Karnataka Bellary

18 Haryana Bahadurgarh

19 Haryana  Bawal

20 West Bengal Siliguri

21 West Bengal Haldia

22 Telangana Ramagundam

23 Andhra Pradesh Guntur

24 Andhra Pradesh Vizianagaram

25 Andhra Pradesh Kakinada

26 Andhra Pradesh Penukonda

27 Andhra Pradesh Vishakhapatnam

28 Kerala Perambavoor

29 Tamil Nadu Tirupur

30 Tamil Nadu Sriperumbudur

31 Uttarakhand Dehradun

32 Uttarakhand Sidkul area Haridwar

33 Uttarakhand Sidkul area Udhamsingh nagar

34 Uttarakhand Rudrapur


*******

